DEC 22 1997

In The

CLERK

Supreme Court of the United States

October Term, 1997

STATE OF KANSAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF COLORADO

On Exceptions To Second Report Of The Special Master

REPLY BRIEF FOR KANSAS OPPOSING THE EXCEPTIONS OF COLORADO

CARLA J. STOVALL
Attorney General of Kansas
JOHN W. CAMPBELL
Chief Deputy Attorney General
DONALD L. PITTS
Assistant Attorney General
LELAND E. ROLFS
Special Assistant
Attorney General

JOHN B. DRAPER
Counsel of Record
Special Assistant
Attorney General
Andrew S. Montgomery
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A.
Post Office Box 2307
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307
(505) 982-3873

December 22, 1997

TABLE OF CONTENTS

\mathbf{r}_{i}	age
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, TREATIES, STAT- UTES, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS	1
INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	8
I. THE ELEVENTH AMENDMENT DOES NOT BAR KANSAS' CLAIM FOR BREACH OF THE COMPACT IN THIS PROPER ORIGINAL ACTION	8
II. THE UNLIQUIDATED NATURE OF KANSAS' CLAIM FOR DAMAGES DOES NOT BAR THE AWARD OF PREJUDGMENT INTEREST AS PART OF A COMPLETE REMEDY FOR COLORADO'S BREACH OF THE COMPACT	22
III. COLORADO'S PREDICTIONS OF "FAR- REACHING AND UNINTENDED CONSE- QUENCES" ARE UNFOUNDED	28
CONCLUSION	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

rage
Cases
Alfred L. Snapp & Son v. Puerto Rico, ex rel., Barez, 458 U.S. 592 (1982)
American Airlines, Inc. v. Wolens, 513 U.S. 219 (1995)
Blatchford v. Native Village of Noatak, 501 U.S. 775 (1991)
City of Milwaukee v. Cement Div., Nat'l Gypsum Co., 515 U.S. 189 (1995) 22, 23, 24, 26
Colorado v. Kansas, 320 U.S. 383 (1943) 14, 20, 30, 33
Davis Cattle Co. v. Great Western Sugar Co., 393 F. Supp. 1165 (D. Colo. 1975), aff'd, 544 F.2d 436 (10th Cir. 1976), cert. denied, 429 U.S. 1094 (1977)
Georgia v. Tennessee Copper Co., 206 U.S. 230 (1907)16, 18
Gorenstein Enters., Inc. v. Quality Care-USA, Inc., 874 F.2d 431 (7th Cir. 1989)
Hawaii v. Standard Oil Co., 405 U.S. 251 (1972) 20
Hinderlider v. La Plata River & Cherry Creek Ditch Co., 304 U.S. 92 (1938)
Idaho v. Coeur d'Alene Tribe, 117 S. Ct. 2028 (1997) 9
In re Oil Spill by the Amoco Cadiz, 954 F.2d 1279 (7th Cir. 1992)
Kansas v. Colorado, 206 U.S. 46 (1907) 9, 16, 17, 18
Kansas v. Colorado, 514 U.S. 673 (1995) 2, 5, 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued Page
•
Kansas v. Colorado, 118 S. Ct. 39 (1997)
Martinez v. Continental Enters., 730 P.2d 308 (Colo. 1986)
Maryland v. Louisiana, 451 U.S. 725 (1981)
New Hampshire v. Louisiana, 108 U.S. 76 (1883) 18
North Dakota v. Minnesota, 263 U.S. 365 (1923) 18
Oklahoma ex rel. Johnson v. Cook, 304 U.S. 387 (1938) 19
Pennsylvania v. New Jersey, 426 U.S. 660 (1976)10
Petty v. Tennessee-Missouri Bridge Comm'n, 359 U.S. 275 (1959)
Poole v. Fleeger, 36 U.S. (11 Pet.) 185 (1837)
Principality of Monaco v. Mississippi, 292 U.S. 313 (1934)
Rhode Island v. Massachusetts, 37 U.S. (12 Pet.) 657 (1838)
Texas v. New Mexico, 482 U.S. 124 (1987) passim
West Virginia v. United States, 479 U.S. 305 (1987)24, 26, 27
West Virginia ex rel. Dyer v. Sims, 341 U.S. 22 (1951) 32
Wilkerson v. State, 830 P.2d 1121 (Colo. App. 1992) 27
Wyoming v. Colorado, 259 U.S. 419, modified, 260 U.S. 1 (1922), vacated and new decree entered, 353 U.S. 953 (1957)
Wyoming v. Colorado, 286 U.S. 494 (1932)
Wyoming v. Colorado, 298 U.S. 573 (1936) 17
Wyoming v. Colorado, 309 U.S. 572 (1940)
